
 

CLASS 1 - All Saloon Cars up to 1450 c.c.

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Award

William Meade 10 5 0 10 10 10 10 10 65 65 3rd O/A Saloon

Peter McCullagh 0 6 7 0 0 0 0 7 20 20 1st in Class

Robert Beamish 8 0 0 7 0 0 0 5 20 20 2nd in Class

Orla Beamish 7 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 13 13

Niall O'Sullivan 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Ciaran McCullagh 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 8 18 18

Pete McCullagh 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

Ian Roche 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 8

John Broderick 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 8

Mick McCormack 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

P.J Doyle 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 8

Padraig Devane 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8

Thomas Connolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 7

Shaun Forde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6

Frank O'Connell 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

John O'Sullivan 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

Gerard Moloney 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 6

CLASS 2 - All Saloon Cars from 1451 c.c. to 1650 c.c. With not more than 2 Valves per Cylinder.

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Award

Michael Nevin 0 8 10 0 10 10 10 10 58 58 1st in Class

Denny Greaney 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 8 28 28 2nd in Class

Declan Burke 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 21 21 3rd in Class

Padraig Forde 0 6 0 0 0 0 8 6 20 20

Shane Galvin 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Frank O'Connell 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 8

Mike Casey 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8

Liam Fleming 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

CLASS 3 - All Saloon Cars from 1451 c.c. to 1650 c.c. With more than 2 Valves per Cylinder.

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Award

David Devane 0 10 0 10 8 0 10 0 38 38 1st in Class

Damien Driver 0 0 10 0 10 10 0 0 30 30 2nd in Class

Padraig Devane 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Sean Wallace 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

PJ O'Connor 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8

Martin O'Halloran 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

Conor Murphy 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

Frank O'Connell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8

Evan Maher 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 8

John Mannion 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

Padraic Mannion 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

CLASS 4 - All Saloon Cars from 1651 c.c.to 2101 c.c.

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Award

Gerard O'Shea 10 8 10 7 8 8 7 10 68 61 1st in Class

Gerard O'Connell 8 7 0 8 10 7 8 8 56 56 2nd in Class

Mary O'Shea 7 0 0 6 0 6 0 7 26 26 3rd in Class

Walter Burke 0 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

Provisional Class Points after Round 8 (Final Round)
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John Crossle 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 6 14 14

Coleman Hurley 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 10

Nicholas Cahill 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 10

Gerard O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 10

George Leech 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

CLASS 5 - All Saloon Cars over 2100 c.c., 4WD & Turbo Charged Saloon Cars

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Award

Lukasz Czapnik 10 10 6 10 0 10 10 10 66 66 1st O/A Saloon

Eddie Walsh 7 6 8 8 10 8 5 7 59 54 2nd O/A Saloon

Johnny Kenneally 6 0 0 7 0 0 8 6 27 27 1st in Class

Barry Driver 0 0 5 0 0 7 0 8 20 20 2nd in Class

Paul McCann 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Eoghain McMahon 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

Alan Shinnors 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

Michael Tynan 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

Michael O'Connor 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

Greg Shinnors 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 7

Joe Shinnors 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 6

Mark Murphy 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

Bernard O'Leary 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 4

Bobby Cooper 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

Austin Shinnors 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

CLASS 6 - Motorcycled Engined Specials including Buggies over 601cc

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Award

Joe McHale 0 8 8 10 8 10 10 8 62 62 2nd O/A Specials

Padraig McHale 3 7 7 0 10 0 0 10 37 37 1st in Class

Mac Walsh 0 10 10 0 7 0 0 0 27 27 2nd in Class

Noel Driver 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 5 17 17 3rd in Class

Lionel Percy 10 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 16

Declan O'Regan 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 0 14 14

Mike O'Connor Jnr 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 11 11

John McGrath 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 8

Chris Millichip 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 8

Walter Burke 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 8

Peter Brennan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7

John McGettirck 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

Anthony O'Halloran 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

CLASS 7 - Car Engined Specials 

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Award

Whitby Moynan 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 50 50 1st in Class

Richard Percy 8 8 0 8 0 0 0 7 31 31 2nd in Class

Nicky Hegarty 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 8 28 28 3rd in Class

Brian O'Mahony 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 14 14

Chris O'Callaghan 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 10

CLASS 8 - "Intermediate Class" for 16 - 18 year olds holding a "Speed National B" license in Saloon Cars up to 1650cc.

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Award

Ian Horgan 10 10 0 0 10 0 0 10 40 40 1st in Class

Lorcan Moore 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Conor Murphy 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 10

Daniel Galvin 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

Oisin Coffey 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

CLASS 9  - "Junior Class" for 14 - 16 year olds holding a "Junior" license in Saloon Cars up to 1450cc. 

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Award

Sean Og Cahill 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 20 20 1st in Class



CLASS 10 - Motorcycled Engined Specials including Buggies up to 600cc

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Award

Sean Cahill 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80 70 1st O/A Special

Paul O'Driscoll 6 6 0 7 5 0 7 8 39 39 3rd O/A Special

Brian Hassett 7 7 7 0 0 0 8 6 35 35 1st in Class

Ronan Mackle 0 3 8 0 8 8 0 0 27 27 2nd in Class

Tom Daly 0 3 5 0 3 7 0 0 18 18 3rd in Class

Eoghain McMahon 5 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 17 17

David Murphy 4 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 17 17

Fachtna McCarthy 0 0 0 4 3 0 4 4 15 15

James Lahart 0 3 0 6 3 0 0 0 12 12

Peter Brennan 0 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 12 12

Paul Garry 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 0 11 11

John McGrath 8 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 11 11

James Cassidy 0 5 0 0 6 0 0 0 11 11

John Whelan 0 4 0 0 7 0 0 0 11 11

Mark Doran 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 9 9

Colin Walsh 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

Paul Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7

Cal McCarthy 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 5

Mark Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 5

Alan McCaffrey 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Aidan Devlin 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3

Aidan McNamara 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3

Robert Leech 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3

John Hickey 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3

Ciaran Ryan 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Tom Ryan 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Colin Flanagan 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Alan O'Callaghan 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

See Overall Points on Next Page

Best 7 Scores to count out of 8.  
Queries on points to the Registar Eoin Longworth (086) 8179297 Asap.

Results are now provisional and will be declared Final on Tuesday 13th December 
@ 19.00 subject to queries.

The Prizegiving Dinner Dance is taking place on 
Saturday 21st January 2017 in the Oakwood Hotel, 

Shannon, Co Clare.  Tickets are available from 
Eoin Longworth 086 8179297.  

In Order to Qualify for an Award 3 Events must be Started







 

All Saloons in Classes 1-5

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Bonus TOTAL Award

Lukasz Czapnik 23.5 23.5 17 23.5 0 23.5 19 23.5 153.5 153.5 0 153.5 1st O/A

Eddie Walsh 19 11 20 18 23.5 21 13 19 144.5 133.5 8 141.5 2nd O/A

William Meade 12 6 0 21 17 17 23.5 17 113.5 113.5 0 113.5 3rd O/A

Gerard O'Shea 16 9 14 12 12 14 10 16 103 94 8 102

Gerard O'Connell 11 4 0 13 19 12 13 7 79 79 0 79

Michael Nevin 0 10 12 0 16 15 11 13 77 77 0 77

Johnny Kenneally 17 0 0 15 0 0 17 14 63 63 0 63

Damien Driver 0 0 13 0 21 19 0 0 53 53 0 53

Barry Driver 0 0 16 0 0 10 0 21 47 47 0 47

David Devane 0 6 0 17 13 0 9 0 45 45 0 45

Denny Greaney 0 17 0 14 0 0 0 10 41 41 0 41

Mary O'Shea 10 0 0 7 0 11 0 6 34 34 0 34

Frank O'Connell 0 0 0 0 13 9 0 9 31 31 0 31

Peter McCullough 0 12 5 0 0 0 0 11 28 28 0 28

Walter Burke 0 21 5 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 0 26

Padraig Devane 15 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 24 24 0 24

Ciaran McCullagh 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 15 24 24 0 24

Paul McCann 0 0 23.5 0 0 0 0 0 23.5 23.5 0 23.5

Eoghain McMahon 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 0 21

Robert Beamish 8 0 0 8 0 0 0 5 21 21 0 21

Michael Tynan 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 19

Declan Burke 0 8 0 0 0 0 5 6 19 19 0 19

Alan Shinnors 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 0 18

Padraig Forde 0 5 0 0 0 0 6 6 17 17 0 17

Greg Shinnors 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16 16 0 16

Nicholas Cahill 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16 16 0 16

Michael O'Connor 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 16

Coleman Hurley 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 16

Orla Beamish 8 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 16

John Crossle 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 6 16 16 0 16

Gerard O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 15 0 15

Ian Roche 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 15 0 15

Bobby Cooper 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 0 15

Niall O'Sullivan 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 0 15

Joe Shinnors 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 14 0 14

Shane Galvin 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 14

Pete McCullough 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 13

John O'Sullivan 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 13

Pat Driver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 12 0 12

George Leech 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 12 0 12

Conor Murphy 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 12

Mike Casey 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 11

P.J Doyle 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 10 0 10

PJ O'Connor 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10

Sean Wallace 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 9

Shaun Forde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 0 8

John Broderick 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 0 8

Mick McCormack 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 8

John Mannion 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 7

Liam Fleming 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 7

Padraic Mannion 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 7

Provisional Overall Points after Round 8 (Final Round)
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Thomas Connolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 6 0 6

Gerard Moloney 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 6 0 6

Martin O'Halloran 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 6

Bernard O'Leary 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 5

Evan Maher 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 5

Austin Shinnors 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 5

Mark Murphy 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 4

All Buggies & Specials in Classes 6, 7 & 10

Name Mun Clare Midland Skib Wex Carlow Galway Birr TOTAL B7 Bonus TOTAL Award

Sean Cahill 21 21 20 23.5 21 23.5 23.5 21 174.5 154.5 8 162.5 1st O/A

Joe McHale 0 15 16 18 11 13 15 17 105 105 0 105 2nd O/A

Paul O'Driscoll 15 14 0 17 14 0 18 19 97 97 0 97 3rd O/A

Whitby Moynan 23.5 19 11 0 0 0 17 16 86.5 86.5 0 86.5

Brian Hassett 15 16 15 0 0 0 19 12 77 77 0 77

Padraic McHale 3 13 14 0 23.5 0 0 22.5 76 76 0 76

Ronan Mackle 0 3 19 0 17 21 0 0 60 60 0 60

Mac Walsh 0 23.5 23.5 0 10 0 0 0 57 57 0 57

Peter Brennan 0 0 0 21 13 0 0 15 49 49 0 49

John McGrath 18 0 0 14 11 0 0 0 43 43 0 43

Tom Daly 0 4 12 0 8 19 0 0 43 43 0 43

David Murphy 9 10 0 0 0 0 13 11 43 43 0 43

Eoghain McMahon 13 0 13 0 0 0 15 0 41 41 0 41

Richard Percy 12 7 0 13 0 0 0 7 39 39 0 39

Nicky Hegarty 0 0 0 15 0 14 0 9 38 38 0 38

Fachtna McCarthy 0 0 0 10 6 0 10 10 36 36 0 36

James Lahart 0 3 0 16 9 0 0 0 28 28 0 28

John Whelan 0 11 0 0 16 0 0 0 27 27 0 27

Paul Garry 0 17 0 0 9 0 0 0 26 26 0 26

James Cassidy 0 10 0 0 15 0 0 0 25 25 0 25

Brian O'Mahony 12 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 23 23 0 23

Lionel Percy 17 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 23 23 0 23

Mark Doran 0 0 0 0 6 17 0 0 23 23 0 23

Chris O'Callaghan 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 19 0 19

Declan O'Regan 3 4 0 0 0 0 12 0 19 19 0 19

Noel Driver 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 17 17 0 17

James Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16 16 0 16

Paul Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 14 0 14

Colin Walsh 0 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 14

John McGettrick 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 14

Walter Burke 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13 13 0 13

Chris Millichip 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 13 0 13

Aidan Devlin 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 12 0 12

Cal McCarthy 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 11

Alan McCaffrey 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 9

Colin Flanagan 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 9

Ciaran Ryan 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 8

Aiden McNamara 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7 0 7

John Hickey 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 6 0 6

Anthony O'Halloran 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 6

Robert Leech 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 5

Tom Ryan 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 4

Alan O'Callaghan 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3



Best 7 Scores to count out of 8.  
Queries on points to the Registar Eoin Longworth (086) 8179297 Asap.

Results are now provisional and will be declared Final on Tuesday 13th December 
@ 19.00 subject to queries.

The Prizegiving Dinner Dance is taking place on 
Saturday 21st January 2017 in the Oakwood Hotel, 
Shannon, Co Clare.  Tickets are available from Eoin 

Longworth 086 8179297.  

In Order to Qualify for an Award 3 Events must be Started


